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ERSA PALERMO 2013 
Participants’ Statistics 

 

I. General Statistics 
 
Total number of participants: 842 
 Countries represented : 49 
 

Gender Segmentation 
 

Gender 

 
Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Male 561 66,6 66,6 66,6 

Female 281 33,4 33,4 100,0 

Total 842 100,0 100,0  
 

Age Average 
 

Age 

 
Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 30-39 219 34,7 34,7 34,7 

40-49 137 21,7 21,7 56,3 

20-29 113 17,9 17,9 74,2 

50-59 96 15,2 15,2 89,4 

60-69 56 8,9 8,9 98,3 

70-79 11 1,7 1,7 100,0 

Total 632 100,0 100,0  
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Geographic segmentation 
49 countries represented. 

By Region 

 
Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid EU (25 countries) 627 74,47 0,1 74,5 

Eurasia (incl. Russia and 
Turkey) 

77 9,14 0,0 83,6 

Asia 48 5,70 0,0 89,3 

North America 29 3,44 0,0 92,8 

Central / South America 21 2,49 0,0 95,2 

Europe (Non-EU) 21 2,49 0,0 97,7 

Middle East (including 
Kuwait and Israel) 

9 1,07 0,0 98,8 

Africa 7 0,83 0,0 99,6 

ANZ 3 0,36 0,0 100,0 

Total 842 100,00     
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II. Participants’Profile 
(organisation, position, specialization) 

 

Organisation Category Profile 
 

Institution 

 
Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid University 660 78,4 78,4 78,4 

Research Institute 116 13,8 13,8 92,2 

Public Sector Institutions 

(other than Education) 

33 3,9 3,9 96,1 

Not applicable 12 1,4 1,4 97,5 

Association / Non-Profit 

organization 

11 1,3 1,3 98,8 

Commercial Organisation 10 1,2 1,2 100,0 

Total 842 100 100   

 
Most of the Participants (78,4 ) are coming from University. 

 

Participants’ Position Profile 
 

Main Position 

 
Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Full Professor 167 20,1 20,1 20,1 

Associate Professor 137 16,5 16,5 36,5 

PhD Student 125 15,0 15,0 51,6 

Assistant Professor 105 12,6 12,6 64,2 

Senior Researcher 71 8,5 8,5 72,7 

Post-doc researcher 62 7,5 7,5 80,2 

Other (academic) 57 6,9 6,9 87,0 

Junior Researcher 39 4,7 4,7 91,7 

Researcher (prof) 28 3,4 3,4 95,1 

Other (prof) 25 3,0 3,0 98,1 

Manager / Director (prof) 16 1,9 1,9 100,0 

Total 832 100,0 100,0  
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Main Specialisation category segmentation 
 

Main domain 

 
Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Economics 406 62,6 62,6 62,6 

Urban /Regional Planning 70 10,8 10,8 73,3 

Geography 67 10,3 10,3 83,7 

Statistics/Econometrics 37 5,7 5,7 89,4 

Other 20 3,1 3,1 92,4 

Business Administration 17 2,6 2,6 95,1 

Environmental Sciences 9 1,4 1,4 96,5 

Engineering 8 1,2 1,2 97,7 

Sociology 7 1,1 1,1 98,8 

Political Science 6 ,9 ,9 99,7 

Mathematics 2 ,3 ,3 100,0 

Total 649 100,0 100,0  

 


